Originally it should be above and below

hdhstudy.com /2011/originally-it-should-be-above-and-below/

Originally it should be above and below

Sun Myung Moon April 8, 2011 but year marked 2001 Hoon Dok Hae Korea

Note: These notes are taken from a Peace TV video clip. They cannot be published as definitive texts and should never be used in the future as an "official" publication of True Father's words.

"Originally it should be Sang Ha (above and below), Oo joa (right and left), and Jeon Hoo (front and rear). In Confucianism, it says Sang Ha (above and below), Joa Oo (left and right), and Jeon Hoo (front and rear). Confucius knew Sang Ha (above and below) which is the 'vertical relationship of the parent-child,' and in terms of the relationship of spouses, because of the fall, the husband's position which should be on the right side, was reversed, and wife's position that is Joa (left) came first due to the fall. We should restore its original status."

"In Buddhism, they say one is able to reach the deliverance of one's soul without God. This is totally wrong."

"450 years ago, prophets foretold that there would be a fight between the South and North of the Korean peninsula."

"Among peninsulas, the Korean peninsula has the best shape."

"Say Yi, Mok, Goo, Bi (ear, eye, mouth and nose). Why does the nose come last? You do not know why we say these in this order."

"In Korean, the right side is called Baruda (true, right, or correct)."

"The Cosmic World Assembly for the Proclamation of the Settlement of the True Parents of Heaven, Earth, and Humankind, and the Substantial Word of God" covers all without lacking anything. Do you know that? Even by eliminating other words in this title such as 'substantial word' or 'settlement,' Heaven, Earth, and Humankind added with Humankind is enough. Which is the center, Heaven and Earth or Humankind?"

© 2013 - 2014 hdhstudy.com | Contact Us

RSS